

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-077**

## RESOLUTION AMENDING OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments be made for vacancies which exist in the Open Space Committee:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:
Council Representative	Linda Mazzola	1 Year	12/31/2019
Resident Member	Greg Wells	3 years	12/31/2019
Resident Member	Vin DeSantis**	3 years	12/31/2019
Resident Member	Bruce Kutosh	3 Years	12/31/2020
Resident Member	Scott Keller	3 Years	12/31/2020
Resident Member	Laurie Salka	3 Years	12/31/2020
Resident Member	Russel Card*	3 Years	12/31/2021

<sup>\*</sup>Reappointment \*\*New Appointment

## **Motion** to Approve Resolution 19-077:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL		Χ	Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 20, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk